
FAIR POLITICAL PRACTICES CoMMIsSIoN
42$ J Street Suite 620 • Sacramento, CA 95814-2329

(916) 322-5660 Fax (916) 322-0886

May 15, 2015

Yvonne Van Dyke
Cotati Neighbors for Measure G

RE: In the Matter of Cotati Neighbors for Measure G; FPPC Case No. 14/1284

Dear Ms. Van Dyke:

The fair Political Practices Commission (“Commission”) enforces the provisions of the
Political Reform Act (the “Act’)’. The Commission’s Enforcement Division condticted an
investigation into allegations that Cotati Neighbors for Measure G failed to accurately disclose
its expenditures during the first half of 2014 in violation of Section 84211 .The Enforcement
Division’s investigation did not find sufficient evidence to determine that the committee violated
the Act. As a result, we are closing this matter without any further action.

If you have any questions regarding this matter please feel free to contact me at (916)
323-6302.

Sincerely,

Dave Bainbridge
Senior Commission Counsel
Enforcement Division

cc: George Barich

1 The Political Relrm Act is contained in Government Code sections $1000 through 91014. and all statutory
references are to this code. The regulations of the Fair Political Practices Commission are contained in Sections
18110 through 18997 of Title 2 of the California Code of Regulations. and all regulatory references are to this
source,




